Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor shall be and is hereby authorized to execute a contract 
with the Home Repair Resource Center for the Home Maintenance, Repair and 
Accessibility Program. Compensation for the services detailed therein shall not exceed 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). All agreement hereunder shall be 
approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2.   Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper